the Chattanooga operation, $12.1 million, and the additional write-down of
   wet printed assets held for sale, $1.3 million
 (5)  Incremental shares of 271,000 for fiscal 2003 included in fully diluted
   calculation

   CULP, INC.
   PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 2, 2003 AND OCTOBER 27, 2002
   (Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   As Reported   October 27, 2002   Proforma
   November 2,  % of   October 27,  % of   % of   Proforma Net   % of   % Over
   2003   Sales   2002   Sales   Adjustments  Sales   of Adjustments  Sales  (Under)
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------

Net sales   $   156,407   100.0%   169,748  100.0%   0   169,748   100.0%   -7.9%
Cost of sales   128,190   82.0%   142,151   83.7%   (1,160)   -0.7% (3)   140,991   83.1%   -9.1%
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------
   Gross profit   28,217   18.0%   27,597   16.3%   (1,160)   -0.7%   28,757   16.9%   -1.9%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   20,807   13.3%   19,918   11.7%   0.0%   19,918   11.7%   4.5%
Restructuring expense   0.0%   13,360   7.9%   (13,360)   -7.9% (4)   0   0.0%   0.0%
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------
   Income  (loss) from operations   7,410   4.7%   (5,681)  -3.3%   (14,520)   -8.6%   8,839   5.2%   -16.2%

Interest expense   3,006   1.9%   3,579   2.1%   0   0.0%   3,579   2.1%   -16.0%
Interest income   (243)   -0.2%   (271)  -0.2%   0   0.0%   (271)   -0.2%   -10.3%
Other expense (income), net   307   0.2%   453   0.3%   0   0.0%   453   0.3%   -32.2%
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------
   Income (loss) before income
   taxes   4,340   2.8%   (9,442)  -5.6%   (14,520)   -8.6%   5,078   3.0%   -14.5%

Income taxes  (1)   1,605   37.0%   (3,767)  39.9%   (5,646)   38.9%   1,879   37.0%(2) -14.6%
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect
   of  accounting change   $   2,735   1.7%   (5,675)  -3.3%   (8,874)   -5.2%   3,199   1.9%   -14.5%
   ----------- -------- ---------- ------- ----------- -------   ------------ -------  ------

Cumulative effect of accounting change,
   net of income taxes   0   (24,151)   24,151   0
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ------------

   Net income (loss)   2,735   (29,826)   3,199
   ===========   ==========   ============

Basic income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before

Edgar Filing: CULP INC - Form 8-K

16

   cumulative effect of accounting
   change   $   0.24   (0.50)   ($0.78)   0.28
   Cumulative effect of accounting
   change   0.00   (2.11)   2.11   (0.00)
   -----------   ----------   ------------
   Net income (loss)   0.24   (2.61)   $0.28
   ===========   ==========   ============

Diluted income (loss) per share:
   Income (loss) before cumulative
   effect of accounting change   $   0.23   (0.50)   (0.78)   0.27
   Cumulative effect of accounting
   change   0.00   (2.11)   2.11   (0.00)
   -----------   ----------   ------------
   Net income (loss)   0.23   (2.61)   $0.27
   ===========   ==========   ============

Average shares outstanding-basic   11,519   11,433   11,433   11,433
Average shares outstanding-diluted   11,718   11,433   11,433   11,778 (5)

Notes:
 (1)  Percent of net sales column for income taxes is calculated as a % of